

Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education 2535 Capitol Oaks Drive, Suite 400, Sacramento, CA 95833 P.O. Box 980818, West Sacramento, CA 95798-0818 P (916) 431-6959 F (916) 263-1897 www.bppe.ca.gov



APPEAL OF CITATION INFORMAL CONFERENCE DECISION: CITATION DISMISSED

December 28, 2018

Margaret A Gaines Corp., Owner. Pacific Beauty College of Los Angeles 5345 South Crenshaw Boulevard Los Angeles, CA 90043

Date of Issuance	Citation Number	Institution Code
December 28, 2018	1819056	1906931

On December 26, 2018, an informal telephone conference was held in the matter of Citation: Assessment of Fine and Order of Abatement No. 1819056 (Citation) against Margaret A. Goines Corp, Owner of Pacific Beauty College of Los Angeles. In attendance were Beth Scott, Enforcement Chief; and Margaret Goines, Owner and Courtney Kassel, Owner's daughter.

Pursuant to Business and Professions Code, section 125.9; California Education Code, section 94936; and Title 5 of the California Code of Regulations, section 75020 and section 75040, the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education (Bureau) renders the following decision relative to your appeal of the Citation No. 1819056.

It is the decision of the Enforcement Chief that on December 27, 2018, Citation No. 1819056 is <u>dismissed</u> for the following reason(s):

New substantive facts were presented at the conference.

Wherefore the following order is made: Citation 1819056 is withdrawn.

The Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education has withdrawn the citation and fine issued to you on November 21, 2018. The withdrawal is effective December 28, 2018. The Notice of Withdrawal of Citation Order will be posted on the BPPE website.

CONTACT INFORMATION

If you have any questions regarding this decision or desire further information, please contact Gurinder Sandhu, Citation Analyst, at (916) 431-6940 or at Gurinder.Sandhu@dca.ca.gov.

Christina Villanueva Discipline Manager

Date

Page 1 of 1
Citation No. 1819056 – DISMISSED

Margaret A Goines Corp., Owner of Pacific Beauty College of Los Angeles
Institution code: 1906931